

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

601 W. Chestnut Street Room 407 Louisville, KY 40203

Dorothy.Chambers@BellSouth.com

Dorothy J. Chambers General Counsel/Kentucky

502 582 8219 Fax 502 582 1573

January 19, 2006

RECEIVED

JAN 2 3 2006

PUSLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ms. Bethany L. Bowersock SouthEast Telephone P.O. Box 1001 Pikeville, KY 41501

Re: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.'s Notice of Intent to Disconnect

SouthEast Telephone, Inc. for Non-Payment

PSC 2005-00519

SouthEast Telephone, Inc., Complainant v. BellSouth

Telecommunications, Inc., Defendant

PSC 2005-00533

Dear Ms. Bowersock:

Enclosed please find the proprietary information BellSouth provided by letter dated December 2, 2005, to the Commission in PSC case number 2005-00519. SouthEast Telephone, Inc. ("SouthEast") noted in its January 9, 2006 Response to BellSouth's January 3, 2005 Motion to treat this information as confidential, that BellSouth had not provided the confidential information to SouthEast. SouthEast's Response concurred that this information should be treated as proprietary as the information is both commercially valuable and Customer Proprietary Network Information. Of course, BellSouth has no objection to providing this information to SouthEast.

Very truly yours,

Dorothy J. Chambers

Enclosure

cc: David L. Sieradzki, Esq. (without enclosure)

Ms. Beth O'Donnell (without enclosure)

617857